#### 504532816 09/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4579523

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKESHI HIRAKAWA	08/31/2017
TADAMICHI YAYOSHI	08/31/2017
TAKAHIRO FUKUSHIMA	08/31/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAI-ICHI SEIKO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	12-4 NEGORO, MOMOYAMA-CHO, FUSHIMI-KU, KYOTO-SHI	
City:	куото	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	612-8024	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15695463	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 390 9051

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC Address Line 1: 8255 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: 009500-000048	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD R. STUDEBAKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Donald R. Studebaker/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FP17-0429-00US-DSK\_ASN#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 043489 FRAME: 0490** 504532816

## ASSIGNMENT

Wh	ereas, I/we,		1112231 1 2		
	<u>Name</u>	A	<u>ddress</u>		•
1)	Takeshi HIRAKAWA	c/o DAI-ICHI SRIKO C Machida ST BLDG., 1-	33-10 Morino,		
_		Machida-city, Tokyo 19 o/o DAI-ICHI SEIKO C			
2)	Tadamichi YAYOSHI	Machida ST BLDG., 1-	0., L1D. , 33-10 Morino.		
	·	Machida-city, Tokyo 19	4-0022 Japan	•	
3)	Takakina militationing i	c/o DAI-ICHI SEIKO C			
3)	Takahiro FUKUSHIMA	Machida ST BLDG., 1- Machida-city, Tokyo 19			
here ELI	inafter called assignor(s), l ECTRIC CONNECTOR	ave invented certain improved AND CONNECTOR DEVI	ments in CE		
1					•
and indi	executed an application for cated below:	Letters Patent of the United S	states of America the	refor on even date herewith	h unless otherwise
	filed on	September 5, 2017	_ , Serial No	15/695,463	; and
	DAI-ICHI SEIKO C	O.LTD.	*	•	
		egoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushi	mi-ku	•	
		hi, Kyoto 612-8024 Japan	,,		•
(assi	ignee), desires to acquire th	e entire right, title and interes	t in the application a	nd invention, and to any U	nited States
pate	nts to be obtained therefor;				
and inve inve may Trad	by acknowledged, I/WE, as set over unto the assignee, a ntion and this application, a be granted thereon, and all	it known that, for good and va- s assignor(s), have sold, assign its lawful successors and assign and all divisions, and continual reissues thereof, and I/WE he is to issue all Letters Patent for its Assignment;	ed, transferred, and a ms, MY/OUR entire tions thereof, and all treby authorize and re	set over, and do hereby sel right, title, and interest in Letters Patent of the Unite couest the Commissioner of	l, assign, transfer, and to this d States which of Patents and
sign the t appl and c	gnee, its successors and ass, all lawful papers when call itle to this invention in said ications, make all rightful o enforce proper patent prote	rther covenant and agree that igns, any facts known to ME/C ed upon to do so, execute and assignee, its successors and a aths and generally do everythiction for this invention in the lee borne by the assignce, its su	JS respecting this invideliver all papers the ssigns, execute all ding possible to aid as: United States, it bein	rention and testify in any least may be necessary or desvisional, continuation, and signee, its successors and agunderstood that any expert	egal proceeding, irable to perfect reissue
I/WE abov	d hereby grant permission t	at application filing date or ser to the attorneys of record in the truent after such information is	patent application to	own at the time this Assign of fill in the filing date and/	ment is executed, or serial number
		INVENTORS		DATE SIGN	ŒD
1):	· .	T. Hirokava	· .	Aug., 31	, 2017
Nam	ie:	Takeshi HIRAKAWA		, , , , , ,	
2) :		T. Yayoshi		Aug., 31,	2017
۸۲		T. J. VILYELYNORY		<del></del>	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 043489 FRAME: 0491

**RECORDED: 09/05/2017** 

3) : Name :